Data Sheet 10/61-6.15-EN Rev. B
Multi-loop Proce
with powerful PL
extensible with h
1 ... 4 channel fixed-value, ratio, o
cascade controller
— With P, PI, PD or PID characteristic
Dead time algorithm (Smith predi

Versatile controller with powerful PLC functionality, extensible with hardware modules
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Configuration V61675A- 0 0 0 0 0
Custumer-specific configuration as separate item
(please enclose task definition in clear text)
Configuration
List configuration 1 199,00 * 3 wks.
Free configuration (price according to time and expense) 2 on request 6 wks.
Adopted from previous order (see Code No. 302) 3 62,00 * 2 wks.
Delivery
Stored in unit (see Code No. 301) 1 -
Diskette 3.5 inch. 2
by E-Mail 4 36,00 *
Configuration
Entered at position of current order (clear text) 301 -
Adopted from order number and position
of previous order (clear text) 302 -
Documentation on the configuration is in German (1 copy is provided);
other languages on request!
Special features Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Accessories
IBIS-R PC program for setting parameter and configuration
(see Data Sheet 10/62-6.70 EN)
PC cable with adapter for connection to the serial interface 62695-0346270 159,00 ** 1 wk.
TTL interface
Adapter without PC cable 62695-0346267 36,00 ** 2 wks.
Confi IC for enabling the free configuration 62619-0346461 165,00 ** 2 wks.
Spare parts Digitric 500
CPU board 61608-0346856 525,00 ** 3 wks.
Power supply 230 V AC 61608-0346857 362,00 ** 3 wks.
Power supply 24 V UC 61608-0346858 524,00 ** 3 wks.
Case with integrated front panel module (black, RAL 9005)1) 61608-0346833 351,00 ** 3 wks.
EPROM set 61608-0346854 82,00 ** 3 wks.
EPROM mounting tool 61608-0967978 32,00 ** 3 wks.
Further spare parts on request
1) Shall only be used for controllers with firmware 1.206 or later.
   If the controller has a older firmware it must be upgraded to the actual firmware.
11
Multi-loop process controller D500 10/61�6.15 EN
Versatile controller with powerful PLC functionality, extensible with hardware modules
Applications
1 Fixed value control, e.g. flow control, optionally with flow compensation
2 Program control with up to 10 programs
3 Cascade control
4 Override control
5 Ratio control
FC
PT F
TC
TT
TC
TC
TT
TT
PC
FC
FP
F
FFC
F
Q
QCT
F
F
FC
FFC
MIN
FC
TC
FC
MAX
F F